
Act 520 of the 1989 Regular Session. 
 
     Act 520                                                         HB1712 
 
By: Representative Hogue 
 
 
 
       "AN ACT TO AMEND ACT 846 OF 1983 TO PRESCRIBE THE SALARY AND 
       EXPENSE ALLOWANCE OF THE DEPUTY PROSECUTING ATTORNEYS OF 
       CRAIGHEAD COUNTY; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES." 
 
BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS: 
 
     SECTION 1.  Section 1 of Act 846 of 1983 is hereby amended to read as 
follows: 
     "SECTION 1.  The Prosecuting Attorney of the Second Circuit-Chancery 
Court Circuit may appoint one (1) or more deputy prosecuting attorneys for the 
Western District of Craighead County at a combined salary not to exceed 
twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) perannum plus a combined contingent 
expense allowance not to exceed eighteen thousand dollars ($18,000) per annum; 
and one (1) deputy prosecuting attorney at a salary not to exceed ten thousand 
dollars ($10,000) per annum plus a contingent expense allowance not to exceed 
seventy-five hundred dollars ($7,500) per annum." 
 
     SECTION 2.  Section 1 of Act 372 of 1979, as amended, is hereby amended 
to read as follows: 
     "Section 1.  The salary of the Deputy Prosecuting Attorney in Cross 
County in the First Circuit-Chancery Court Circuit shall be not less than 
twenty thousand dollars ($20,000) annually nor more than twenty-seven thousand 
dollars ($27,000) annually payable in equal monthly installments from the 
County General Fund of Cross County.  In addition to the salary prescribed by 
this act, the Deputy Prosecuting Attorney shall be entitled to expense 
allowances as provided by the quorum court of Cross County."  
 
     SECTION 3.  Act 805 of 1983 is hereby repealed. 
 
     SECTION 4.  All provisions of this Act of a general and permanent nature 
are amendatory to the Arkansas Code of 1987 Annotated and the Arkansas Code 
Revision Commission shall incorporate the same in the Code. 
 
     SECTION 5.  All laws and parts of laws in conflict with this Act are 
hereby repealed. 
 
 
          APPROVED: March 13, 1989 
 
                                 _____________ 
 
 
 


